
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

200 m M65
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Albuquerque, USA 16-03-06WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 24.94

Heat 1/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:22:04

1 3605 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 26.656 Q    Spain

2 1171 Andreas WEISE M65 27.425 Q SB   Germany

3 1595 Gabor BODNAR M65 28.024 q    Hungary

4 1825 Shane TOOLAN M65 38.002     Ireland

1574 Shu Kwan Lioniman SUEN M65 DNS3     Hong Kong, China

Heat 2/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:26:51

1 81 Rob MAYSTON M65 26.925 Q    Australia

2 825 Detlef DÖPPING M65 28.353 Q    Germany

3 1161 Andreas VIEWEG M65 31.164     Germany

42 Francisco Ezio CATELLANI M65 DQ2     TR17.3.1Argentina

4007 Stephen GOULD M65 DNF6     United States of America

Heat 3/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:30:32

1 3838 Volodymyr BAHRIN M65 29.275 Q    Ukraine

2 262 Ron KELLY M65 29.603 Q SB   Canada

101 Laszlo DÖMÖS M65 DNS4     Austria

4035 Ben JAMES M65 DNS6     United States of America

1369 Clement LEON M65 DNF2     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 4/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:33:25

1 1188 Gerhard ZORN M65 27.065 Q    Germany

2 3137 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 28.573 Q    Poland

3 974 Wolfgang KREEMKE M65 29.114  SB   Germany

4 3987 Brian FARRELL M65 29.842  SB   United States of America

1239 John BROWNE M65 DNS6     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 5/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:37:06

1 3932 Val BARNWELL M65 26.256 Q SB   United States of America

2 2721 Piotr KUBICZEK M65 28.445 Q    Poland

3 1460 Brian SLAUGHTER M65 29.413  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1025 Laszlo MUELLER M65 29.594     Germany

5 80 Wayne MARRIOTT M65 31.412     Australia

Heat 6/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:41:18

1 1358 Tennyson JAMES M65 27.075 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 2868 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 27.166 Q SB   Poland

3 822 Ulrich DIRKING M65 28.253 q SB   Germany

4 48 Juan MARTINEZ M65 31.754     Argentina

5 832 Helmut DUSCH M65 33.112     Germany

1551 Rick Wing Kay CHAN M65 DNS1     Hong Kong, China

Heat 7/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:44:57

1 542 Jari PANTZAR M65 27.525 Q    Finland

Page 1 of 4

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-31 11:25:43



2 418 Jiri URBAN M65 28.694 Q    Czech Republic

3 990 Gunter LANGENBACH M65 29.953     Germany

4 3335 Ján KUZMIAK M65 31.822     Slovak Republic

1225 David BOALER M65 DNS1     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

964 Rudolf KÖNIG M65 DNF6     Germany

Heat 8/8 Start: 23-03-30   12:48:12

1 4042 Thomas JONES M65 26.496 Q SB   United States of America

2 2667 Stanisław KŁOSOWICZ M65 27.765 Q    Poland

3 965 Matthias KONOPKA M65 29.393     Germany

4 2014 Claudio RAPACCIONI M65 30.464     Italy

5 1301 Nigel FIELD M65 34.732  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 5 Val BARNWELL M65 United States of America 26.251 Q SB   

2 Heat 8 Thomas JONES M65 United States of America 26.491 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 Spain 26.651 Q    

4 Heat 2 Rob MAYSTON M65 Australia 26.921 Q    

5 Heat 4 Gerhard ZORN M65 Germany 27.061 Q    

6 Heat 6 Tennyson JAMES M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.071 Q    

7 Heat 6 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 Poland 27.162 Q SB   

8 Heat 1 Andreas WEISE M65 Germany 27.422 Q SB   

9 Heat 7 Jari PANTZAR M65 Finland 27.521 Q    

10 Heat 8 Stanisław KŁOSOWICZ M65 Poland 27.762 Q    

11 Heat 1 Gabor BODNAR M65 Hungary 28.023 q    

12 Heat 6 Ulrich DIRKING M65 Germany 28.253 q SB   

13 Heat 2 Detlef DÖPPING M65 Germany 28.352 Q    

14 Heat 5 Piotr KUBICZEK M65 Poland 28.442 Q    

15 Heat 4 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 Poland 28.572 Q    

16 Heat 7 Jiri URBAN M65 Czech Republic 28.692 Q    

17 Heat 4 Wolfgang KREEMKE M65 Germany 29.113  SB   

18 Heat 3 Volodymyr BAHRIN M65 Ukraine 29.271 Q    

19 Heat 8 Matthias KONOPKA M65 Germany 29.393     

20 Heat 5 Brian SLAUGHTER M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.413  SB   

21 Heat 5 Laszlo MUELLER M65 Germany 29.594     

22 Heat 3 Ron KELLY M65 Canada 29.602 Q SB   

23 Heat 4 Brian FARRELL M65 United States of America 29.844  SB   

24 Heat 7 Gunter LANGENBACH M65 Germany 29.953     

25 Heat 8 Claudio RAPACCIONI M65 Italy 30.464     

26 Heat 2 Andreas VIEWEG M65 Germany 31.163     

27 Heat 5 Wayne MARRIOTT M65 Australia 31.415     

28 Heat 6 Juan MARTINEZ M65 Argentina 31.754     

29 Heat 7 Ján KUZMIAK M65 Slovak Republic 31.824     

30 Heat 6 Helmut DUSCH M65 Germany 33.115     

31 Heat 8 Nigel FIELD M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 34.735  SB   

32 Heat 1 Shane TOOLAN M65 Ireland 38.004     

Heat 2 Francisco Ezio CATELLANI M65 Argentina DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 3 Ben JAMES M65 United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Laszlo DÖMÖS M65 Austria DNSDNS     

Heat 6 Rick Wing Kay CHAN M65 Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Heat 7 David BOALER M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Shu Kwan Lioniman SUEN M65 Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Heat 4 John BROWNE M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Stephen GOULD M65 United States of America DNFDNF     

Heat 3 Clement LEON M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     

Heat 7 Rudolf KÖNIG M65 Germany DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M65
1 Heat 5 Val BARNWELL United States of America 26.251 Q SB   

2 Heat 8 Thomas JONES United States of America 26.491 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ Spain 26.651 Q    

4 Heat 2 Rob MAYSTON Australia 26.921 Q    

5 Heat 4 Gerhard ZORN Germany 27.061 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR17.3.1 -lane infringementQ -Qualify by place

6 Heat 6 Tennyson JAMES Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.071 Q    

7 Heat 6 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI Poland 27.162 Q SB   

8 Heat 1 Andreas WEISE Germany 27.422 Q SB   

9 Heat 7 Jari PANTZAR Finland 27.521 Q    

10 Heat 8 Stanisław KŁOSOWICZ Poland 27.762 Q    

11 Heat 1 Gabor BODNAR Hungary 28.023 q    

12 Heat 6 Ulrich DIRKING Germany 28.253 q SB   

13 Heat 2 Detlef DÖPPING Germany 28.352 Q    

14 Heat 5 Piotr KUBICZEK Poland 28.442 Q    

15 Heat 4 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK Poland 28.572 Q    

16 Heat 7 Jiri URBAN Czech Republic 28.692 Q    

17 Heat 4 Wolfgang KREEMKE Germany 29.113  SB   

18 Heat 3 Volodymyr BAHRIN Ukraine 29.271 Q    

19 Heat 8 Matthias KONOPKA Germany 29.393     

20 Heat 5 Brian SLAUGHTER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.413  SB   

21 Heat 5 Laszlo MUELLER Germany 29.594     

22 Heat 3 Ron KELLY Canada 29.602 Q SB   

23 Heat 4 Brian FARRELL United States of America 29.844  SB   

24 Heat 7 Gunter LANGENBACH Germany 29.953     

25 Heat 8 Claudio RAPACCIONI Italy 30.464     

26 Heat 2 Andreas VIEWEG Germany 31.163     

27 Heat 5 Wayne MARRIOTT Australia 31.415     

28 Heat 6 Juan MARTINEZ Argentina 31.754     

29 Heat 7 Ján KUZMIAK Slovak Republic 31.824     

30 Heat 6 Helmut DUSCH Germany 33.115     

31 Heat 8 Nigel FIELD Great Britain and Northern Ireland 34.735  SB   

32 Heat 1 Shane TOOLAN Ireland 38.004     

Heat 2 Stephen GOULD United States of America DNFDNF     

Heat 7 Rudolf KÖNIG Germany DNFDNF     

Heat 3 Ben JAMES United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Laszlo DÖMÖS Austria DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Shu Kwan Lioniman SUEN Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Heat 6 Rick Wing Kay CHAN Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Francisco Ezio CATELLANI Argentina DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 4 John BROWNE Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 7 David BOALER Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Clement LEON Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     
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